JET

JWBS-24 Welelni eIz QN [CR=VNNIDIYANY

1791260T ...400/50/3

PARTS LIST

Walter Meier (Fertigung) AG
Bahnstrasse 24

8603 Schwerzenbach
Switzerland

Phone +41 44 806 47 48

Fax +41 44 806 47 58
jetinfo.eu@waltermeier.com
www.jettools.com

P-1791260T 2009/08/28



Saw Body Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
Lo, 2415-101E ................ BOOY -ttt bbb 1
2 JWBS24-102AE........ MAGNETIC SWILCH ..ot e 1
.................. JWBS24-102CSAE ..Contactor Switch (N0t ShOWN) .........cccoiiieriiiiiiins e 1
.................. JWBS24-1020RE ....Overload Relay (NOt SNOWN).........cocoiiiiiininiciiens e 1
3 JWBS24-103AE........ SWILCH BOX...titiiteiteeteeieee ettt besbe bt st see e e e e b srenrenne 1
R TS-069204 ................ FIAt WASKET ... e 2
5 i PM2000-298.............. Safety Key for Magnetic SWItCh ..........ccoeiiiiiiit v 1
6. JWBS24-106E .......... TEANSTOMMIET ... eerree et 1
T e JWBS24-107E........... COVEN PIALE....c.eitieeeeeee e bbbttt e nre 1
8 e JWBS24-108E .......... LADEI ..ottt e 1
9 e JWBS18-232E .......... DUSE CRULE....ctiteeeecee et bbb b e e 1
10, TS-0680031.............. Flat Washer ... 5/16 ..ooiiiiiire 2
1., TS-0051051 .............. HEX Cap SCreW ......oovveiriiriieicieieie e 5/16-18X3/4......cccevenee 2
12 e, TS-0560071 .............. HEX NUL .. H#10-24 ..o 2
13, TS-0561021 .............. HEX NUL .. 5/16-18...cccceiiiiiiiinns 2
4., 6295126 ......cccervenene BIUSHL .o e 1
15. . TS-081C082.............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw.............ccc.c...... #10-24x1-1/2 ............... 2
16 6294804E.................. LOWET BACK DOOK ...ttt ettt 1
17 o, TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ... LA i, 10
18, TS-1503031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cceeeeeeereenienenneenns M6-1.0PX12 ........ccce... 9
19, 6294805E.................. POWET COrd......coviiiiiiiriieeee e BPh 1
20 6294806 ...........ccnnn.. Lower Blade WHEEL............ccoi it ettt 2
21 6294807 ....ccvverienn L= RO 2
22 6295134 ....ccceoiienn HEX NUL .. 3/4-16(L.H)..ooevveiine 2
23 TS-0680091 .............. Flat Washer ... B4 i 2
24 6295061 ........ccovenee Blade....ccueeeicieee e 1"x.026x3 hook............ 1
25 6295137 ..cveiee DOOE LAICH ...ttt et e 3
26 6295138 ..o DOOF CALCR . ettt 3
27 i, 6295139 .....ccvrien Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw.............cccc...... MAXA ..o 9
28 2415-128E ................ LOWET FrONE DOOT ......ccuiiiiiiieiee s e s 1
29 . 2415-129E ................ UPPEr FIONE DOOT ......coiiiiieiee s e s 1
30 JWBS24-130AE........ Braking Release SWILCh..........coiiiiiiiiiiees e 1
3l JWBS24-131............. WIEING BIOCK.....c.eiitiiiiiice e ettt 1
32 6294810 ......cccevvenee SCAIE .. e ab et 1
33 6294811AE............... LD LADE . et 1
35 JWBS18-140............. NAME PIALE. ... ettt bbb 1
37 e TS-0720081.............. LOCK WASKET ...t 5/16 ..o 1
38 2415-138.....cccccvvne Upper Blade WRHEEL...........ccoi i ettt 1
39 6295208 .......cceeveneene Ball BEaring ......cccoveveririeeieieieeee e 6205 ..o 2
40.............. 2013-140.....ccccveneee. Retaining RiNG.......ccoovviriiceese e D52 2
41 JWBS24-141E .......... PLALE ..o e 1
42 JWBS24-142E .......... Limit SWILCH Kit......ooeiiiie s e 3
43 JWBS24-143E .......... BFaCKEL....ceeiteeeeeee e e 1
44.............. 54A-S39 ..o Srain Clamp ... PG1l..iiiiiiiiiiieniens 3
45....n 54A-S40AE ............... Srain Clamp ... PG13.5. .. 2
46.............. JWBS24-146E .......... SWIVEI PIALE ...ttt et bt sresrenne 1
. TS-0254021 .............. Socket Head Button SCrew ...........ccoceeeeeeerennenn 1/4-20X1/2 ....ccvvein. 6
48.............. TS-2246122 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew ...........ccoceeeveeeeerennenne MBX12 ...ooviiviirieirieirens 4
49.....ccee. 2013-333...ccceiiiein BUSK .. e 2
50 TS-2284302.............. SCIBW ..ttt bbb e MAX30 ..o 8
5Ll TS-0254031 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew ...........ccoceeeeeereiennennn 1/4-20X5/8.......ccvveee 4
52 TS-0570011 .............. HEX NUL. . 1/4-20 .o 1
53 TS-1532042............... SCIBW ..ttt bbb e MAXL2 .o 4
54 ... TS-1540021 .............. HEX NUL .. M4 e 12
55 i JWBS24-155E .......... LADEI ..ot e 1
56 JWBS24-156E .......... Cord (LImIt SWItCN).....oiuiiiiiiiieieiee e ettt 3



Index No.

Part No.

TS-081C032....
TS-069204 ......

JWBS18DX-147 .......

TS-0720051 ....

JWBS24-165E
JWBS24-166E
JWBS24-167E

Description Size Qty
SCIBW ..ttt e e e e e arreeae s #10-24x1/2.....cc.c.......... 2
Flat Washer ... H10 i 4
Tracking WINGOW.........cceoiiiiiiiiiise e riens eesre e 1
LOCK WaASKHET ...t H10 s 2
FUSE BASE ...ttt ceeee e e e e e e e e e e e e a b 3
FUSE o A e, 3
FUSE BASE PIALE.....cociiieeeiee ettt et e e e e e e e e e e st e e e e e e eaens 1



Saw Body Assembly




Table Assembly

Index No. Part No.

1o, 2013-201.......cuveeee..
2 e 6295149 .......ccvveeee...
B 2013-203......ccoveenen.
4o, TS-0680041..............
B s TS-0720091..............
B TS-0060061..............
T o 6294836E..................
< FOTTT 6295155 .....ccccvieee.
L DO TS-0720051..............
10, TS-081C022..............
11, 6295158.......cccvveee.
12, TS-0680061..............
13, 2013-213.....cccveeee.
.................. 6295328E..................
14.............. 6295161 .......ccuvveee.
15, 6295162.......cccuvveene.
16, 6295163 ......cccuvveene.
17 . TS-1533062..............
18..ccceen. TS-1540031..............
19....ee. 6295166E..................
20, 6295167 .....ooccvveeee.
2L, 6295168.......ccuvveee.
22 i, 6295169......cccvveenee.
23, TS-1521011..............
24............. 6295171 .....ccccvvvee.
25 i, JWBS24-225E ..........
26, TS-0050021..............
A TS-0720071..............
28 TS-0680021..............
29, TS-0051061..............
30, TS-0270051..............
I T TS-1521011.............
32, TS-0561011..............
33, 2013-253.....ccccveeenen.
34............. 6295181 .......ccuvveee.
35, TS-0570031..............
36 TS-0060171..............
37 i, 6294838 .......ccvveee.
38, 6294839E..................
.................. JWBS24-FAE............
39. . 6294840E..................
40...uueen.... JWBS24-240E ..........
41 .............. 800708950C .............
42 ... XE-5 e,
43 ..., TS-0152031..............
44 .............. TS-0151041..............
45 800708950D..............
46.....c........ JWBS24-246E ..........
A7 o, 6430055......ccccuveeee.
48.....o....... 3076232 .....ccceuveeeen.
49 3215301 ......cccuvveene.
50 .. 3575080......cccouveenen.
Bl 6626031 .......ccuveeeee.
B2 6813042..........uoee.....
B3 TS-081D022..............
54.......... TS-0271031..............

Description

Carriage Bolt.......c.cooeeieienic e
Trunnion (Left Side) ......ccceveviiiiiiiiiceeeceee
Table BraCKet.......ccocuveeieeiiiiieeiee e
Flat Washer ...
LOCK WaASKHET ...t
HeX Cap SCreW ...
WOIK TabBIE ...

Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw............ccccc......
Locking Handle ..o
Flat Washer ...

STOP BIOCK .o
MILEI BT ceciiiiiieeiee e
HeX Cap SCreW ...
LOCK WaASKHET ...t
Flat Washer ...
HeX Cap SCreW ...
SOCKEt SEE SCrEW.....ccvveececeieee e
SOCKEL SEE SCreW.....cie et
HEX NUL....coieeeee e
BUSNING ..o
SHAING Pad ..o
HEX NUL....coieeeee e

Fence Assembly (Item 9,27,28,32,34,39 thru 59)
FENCE BOAY ..o
Bar. ... oo
CUrsor BracCKet ........ceeveeieeieie e
Nylon Adjustment SCrew .........ccoccvevereeeenesneenns
Carriage Bolt.......c.cooveieiiiiiee e
Carriage Bolt.......c.cooveieiiiiiee e
CUISOI et

Size Qty

5/16-18x1-1/2 .............. 1
1/4-20x1-1/2 .........c...... 1

#10-32X3/8.....ccverenen 2
3/8-16X3/8.......cceevreeee 2



Index No.

Part No.

TS-0640081
TS-0640071

TS-081D021..............

TS-0560081

JWBS24-259E ..........

2013-260....
2013-261....
2013-262....
2013-263....

TS-081F032..............

2013-265....
BB-6002.....
2013-267 ....
2013-268....
TS-0270051
2013-270....
2013-271....
TS-0267021
2013-273....
2013-274.....
2012-275....
2013-276....
2013-277 ....
TS-0246031
TS-0255031
TS-0720081
TS-0680031
2013-282....
2013-283....
2013-284....
TS-0720081
TS-0680031
6294837E...
6295177E...
6295177AE

TS-0270061
6294841E...
2013-259....
TS-0081031
TS-2286251

Description Size Qty
NYION NULE .. 5/16-18....cccccovcieeennn. 1
NYION NULE ..o 1/4-20 e 1
SCIBW ..ttt e e e e et e e e e ear e e e e e s #10-32X3/8...eeeeeeeen 2
HEX NUL ...t #10-32.ieeeeeees 2
F BN o e e 1
5] T 1 TR 1
L2 {1 oo TS S-17 e 1
(CTT= 1 R 1
VYo T T CT=T Y SO 1
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw.............ccc.c...... 1/4-20X2/2 ..o 2
WOIM GeaAr Cap .......eoiiiiiiiii i e s 1
Ball BEaring ......cccoveveririeeieieieeee e 6002 ....ccverieieen 1
L2 {1 oo T S-15. e 1
AV 6T 41 4IRS T 1 SRR 1
SOCKEE SEE SCIEW....eeiieiieeeiieeee et 5/16-18X1/2................. 2
S TSAV = [ CT=T- | TR 2
BUSNING ...t et 1
SOCKEE SEE SCIEW....eeeieiieeeiiieee e 1/4-20x1/4 ... 6
KBY e SXSX12...oiiiiiiiiiee, 1
L2 {1 oo T S-13. e 1
BUSKNING ...t ettt 2
Handwheel ASSEMDIY ..o e 1
5] T 1 TR 1
Flat Head SOCKEt SCreW........ccveveeeveeeecrveeeeeveeeens 5/16-18x3/4.................. 6
Button Head Socket SCrew .........cccvvveeevveeeeveeeennns 5/16-18%5/8........cuec..... 4
LOCK WaASKHET ...t 516 . 4
Flat Washer ... 516 . 4
GRAI BraCKeT ..... et et e e 1
[ F= T [0 | LU 1
KBY e BX3X8.eie e 2
LOCK WaASHET ...t 5/16 . 8
Flat Washer ... 516 . 8
REAIN Rttt —eee e e e e e e e e e s e e r e e e e e aeens 1
B =1 o L ToT=Y o R 1
Table INSErt (NAITOW).....c.ccueeeeiiiisie sttt ries eeree e 1
SPrNG PiN e D3XL0..ceieeriereee 2
SOoCKEt SEE SCreW.....cocvveeeeciveee e 5/16-18x5/8.................. 4
o a1 = 11 TR 1
Trunnion (RIGAE SIAE).......eeueeiiiiiiriee s s 1
HEX Cap SCIeW .......coveeriieiieiieeesees e 5/16-18X3/4......cccvvenee 5
Flat Head SoCKet SCreW........cceeeeeveeeeeveeeeiveeeens MBX25 ..o 1



Table Assembly




Upper Wheel Base Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
Lo, 2013-301.....cccccvennee Upper Wheel Shaft.........oo s e 1
2 e TS-0680091 .............. Flat Washer ... B4 i 1
R TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WASKET ...ttt 3/8 8
5 i 2013-305.....ccccceerune Upper Wheel Shaft Bracket............ccooeieiiiinenies o 1
B 6295890 .......ccceeveneene LOCK NUL. ...ttt 3/4-16 UNF.......cccce.ee. 1
T e TS-0270051 .............. Socket Set SCIreW.......ccevevererinese e 5/16-18x1/2.......ccoeuee 5
8 6295213 ... C-RING.tiiiieiieeeee e S-20.. i 2
9 e 6295214 ... LeVer ShAft ..o e 1
10, 6295215 ... Upper Ajustment BraCket ..........cccooeiiiiiiiiniies o 1
11, 6295891 ......ceeven Upper Wheel GUide BraCKet ..........cccoveriiiiiiinies o 1
12, 6295217 ..oveviee AdJUSTMENT BrACKEL........ciuiiiieiiiiiiiecrieriee e ettt 1
13, TS-0640091 .............. Nylon Lock HEXNUL.......coviiiiiiieceeeee 3/8-16 ... 1
4. 6295219 ... LOCK KNOD ... ettt 1
15. . 6294812 .......cccvenene AJUSTMENT SCIEW ...t ettt e e bbb e 1
16, 6295221 ....cocvvree Elevator BraCKet..........coii i ettt 1
17 o, 6294813 ......cccevven ] o] 10T [T UV U PSR URTRPUUPURURPRON 2
18 .. 6294814 ..o GUIAE BT ...ttt eee besbe bbbt e e e sresrenne 2
19, TS-0810012.............. SCIBW ..ttt bbb e #10-24X1/4 ... 1
20 6294815 ... BFaCKEL....ceeiteeeeeee e e 1
21 6295226 ......ccccervenen POINTET ...t et bttt et be bbb e 1
22 TS-0720051 .............. LOCK WASKET ...t H#10 o 3
23 6294816 ..o Upper Wheel Bracket Base .........ccooeiieieiiieies e 1
24.............. 6295228 ... Bracket SNaft.......ccooooiiii s e 2
25 6295229 ... HANAWRNEEL......eoiiiicee s e 1
26 TS-0720081.............. LOCK WASKET ...t 5/16 ..ooiiiiiire 2
27 e, TS-0640081 .............. Nylon Insert Lock NUt .......ccccoeieiinininiiceee 5/16-18...cccceiiiiiiiinns 2
28 TS-0208121 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cceceeeeeeieenieniesneenn 5/16-18 x 2-1/2 ............ 2
29 TS-0680041............... Flat Washer ... 3/8 4
30 TS-0060081 .............. HEX Cap SCreW ......ocvveiriiiiieicieieie e 3/8-16X1-3/4 ......ccuene. 6
32, 6294818E.................. Scale (Blade tENSION).......cccoiiiiiiieiiieeieeee s esre st 1
33 2013-333...cciiiiein BUSKNING ...t et e 3
34 TS-081C022.............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw.............cccc...... #10-24X3/8......ceevene 2



Upper Wheel Base Assembly

™M
™M

™~

ad
\D
0J

0
v
22

-

A
N <

o
M




Lower Wheel Base Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
2 e TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ... LA i 5
9 6295243A.......ccoceue. Brake WHEEL ..o ettt 1
13, 6295247 ....ccvvien KBY ettt e TXTX25. i 2
4. 6295248A.........cce... SNAE. e e e 1
15, 6295249 .......ccevueeene Ball BEaring ......cccovvveririeieieieeeee e 6206 ..o 2
16, 6295250 ......ccvvvennen BeANNG BaSE......ccuiiieie e e 1
17 e, 6295251 .....ccvvve AJUSTING SCIEW ...ttt et st bt ae b see e e 4
18..in. TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WASKET ...t 3/8 4
19, TS-0060091 .............. HEX Cap SCreW ......ocvieiriiiiieicieieie e 3/8-16X2 ..o 5
20 6295253 ... HEX NUL .. M28 ..o 1
21 6294822 .....ccccvviee SPINAIE PUIBY ...t ettt 1
22 TS-0267041 .............. SocKet Set SCIreW.......ceeviviererire e 1/4-20X3/8 ..o 2
23 TS-0680031.............. Flat Washer ... 5/16 oo 10
24, TS-0720081.............. LOCK WASKET ...t 5/16 ..ooiiiiiire 6
25 TS-0561021 .............. HEX NUL .. 5/16-18....ccciiiiiinns 5
26 2415-426AE.............. MOTOT ..ttt 5HP, 3Ph....cccoiiie 1
26-1........... 2415-426MCE........... IMOTOT COVET ...ttt sttt eabesbe bt eae e e e e e b bbb s 1
26-2........... 2415-426BME........... Brake MAgNEt ........ccoiiiiiieiee s ettt 1
26-3........... JWBS18DX-KE......... KBY ottt AXAXLA ..o 1
26-4........... 2415-426BE.............. BIOCK .ttt bbb 1
26-5........... JWBS18DX-RE ........ RECHTIEI ...t ettt r et 1
26-6........... 2415-426MFE............ 1Y o] (o] gl = o [T PR USTS PP URPR 1
27 i, TS-0208081 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .......c.ceeeeeeeieenieniesneenne 5/16-18x1-1/2 .............. 4
28 6295258 ......cccerieen L©0] = I PPV U PP STURRR SO PPRORPRON 1
29 6295259 ......ccvvve COIE PIBCE ...ttt bbbttt e 4
30 6295260 ........cceeueees FAN COVEI ... e e 1
31l 6295261 ........cceenes HOSE CONNECTON ..o e e 1
32 6295262E.................. AT INPUE VAIVE ... ettt 1
33 TS-0207041 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cceceeeeeeieenienienneenns 1/4-2053/4 ... 3
3 6294825 ......ccceviee MOLOT PUIIEY ... ettt 1
35 6294826 .......ceeuenee Ploy V-Belt.....cooieiiiiiiee e 540J...cciiiiiiiiiiiieiies 1
36 6294827 ....ccviien HOSE ..ttt eebe et bbb re s 1
37 e TS-0270031.............. SocKet Set SCIreW.......cceviverierirese e 5/16 -18x3/8........cccceuue 6
38 6295268 .......cceeveneene KBY ettt e TXTXA0.cccceiiiieicns 2
39 6294828E.................. 1Y o] (o] g ©Xo] (o IO PSSRSO PR PR 1
45....n 6294830A.......ccceneee. MOLOT PIALE ...t ettt b b 1
46.............. TS-0270031 .............. SocKet Set SCreW.......cecvevericriiene e 5/16-18x3/8.......cccceuee 4
. 6294832 ......ccovve Belt Tension Bracket.........cooociiiiiiieiies e 1
8. TS-0051021 .............. HEX Cap SCreW ......ocviviriiiieicieniesie s 5/16-18x5/8........ccceuee 2
49.....ccee. TS-0051111 .............. HEX Cap SCreW ......ocviviriiiieicieniesie s 5/16-18x2-1/2 .............. 1

10



Lower Wheel Base Assembly

11



Guide Bracket Assembly

Index No. Part No

1o, 6295275 ..o
2 e 6295276 .....ccccvveeen.
B TS-0081031..............
4o, TS-0050011..............
B s 6295278E..................
B 6294835E..................
T o 6295280 ......ccccvveenen.
< FOTTT 6295281 ......cccuvveene.
L DT 6295282 .....ccccvveeen.
10, 6295283 .....ccccveeenn.
11, TS-0208071..............
12, 6295285 ......cccvieeen.
13, 6295286 .......ccvvveene.
14.............. 6295287 ...
15, 6295288E..................
16, 6295289E..................
17 s, TS-0254031..............
18..ccceen. TS-0720071..............
19....ee. TS-0680021..............
20, 6295291 ......cccuvvene.
2L, TS-0270131..............
22 i, 6295293 ......cccveeennn.
23 s TS-1521011..............
24............. 6295294 .......ccuvvee.
25 i, TS-0267021..............
26, 6295296 .......ccuvveene.
A 6295297 ...
28 6295298 .......ccvveee.
29, 6295299 ......cccvveeenn.
30, 6295300.......cccvveenee.
I T TS-0207041...............
32, 6295302 ......cccvvveee.
33, 6295303 ......cccuvveeee.
34............. 6295304 .......cuvveene.
35, 6295305......cccvveeenn.
36 6295306 .......ccvvveee.
37 i, 6295307 ..o
38, TS-0208071..............
39. . TS-0720081..............
40...uueen.... 6295308 .......ccvveenee.
41 .............. 6295309E..................
42 ... TS-0208041..............
43 ..., 6295311 ......cccuvvene.
44 .............. 6295312 .....ccccvveeeen.
45 6295313 .....ccccvveeennn.
46.....c........ 6295314 ......cccuvveee.
A7 o, 6295315 .....ccccveeenn.
48.....o....... 6295316......cccuvveene.
49 TS-0050051..............
50 .. 6295318......cccvveene.
Bl TS-0680031..............
B2 TS-0207021..............
B3 6295320E..................
54.......... 6295321E..................

Description Size Qty
Guide Bar Case BraCKet.........ocoo oo et 1
(O0)Y = 1
HEX Cap SCIeW .......cvvverieiiciieeesees e 5/16-18X3/4......cccvvene 4
HEX Cap SCIeW .......coveeriieiieiieeesees e 1/4-20X112 ..o 1
o101 (=] OO 1
(U1 (o [T 7= TR 1
AV L0 1 2 2 U 1
Miniature Ball BEAriNg .......cccccooevinineninieieneeeene 609 ..o 1
L@ o o RS S S22 2
(CTT= 1 R 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cceceeeeeeieenieniesneenns 5/16-18x1-1/4 .............. 6
GEAI BASE ..cvvttei ittt eee e 1
SOEBIOCK. ... eeiiee ettt ettt e e e e rare e e e e e ee————e e e e s s e raaeaas 1
ThUMD SCrEW ... 1/4-20x1/4 .......coee. 1
INNETI BlAd@ GUAIT. .......eeeiiieiiieeeieee ettt ees ee e e e e e e e e e eeatee e e e e s s eaaaeeas 1
2] = Yo (SR CTU =T (o TR 1
Socket Head Button SCrew ........ccccccveeeeveeeecvveennn. 1/4-20X5/8...........uve....... 2
LOCK WaASHET ...ttt Y 4
Flat Washer ... i 8
GUIAE Bar BraCKet......ocoii oottt ettt e e e e e e 1
SOCKEt SEE SCrEW.....cocvveecicieee et 5/16-18X2......cccovueeennnn. 1
Locking Handle ..o 1/4-2053/4 ... 1
SOCKEt SEE SCrEW.....ccvveececeieee e MAXA ..o 4
LG (o] o F TR 2
SOCKEt SEE SCrEW.....ccvveececeieee e 1/4-20x1/4 .......covenn. 6
Y=Y G = | TR 1
[ F=1 10 N[ | TR 2
1o TSR 1
Support Bearing Bracket (L)........ccccuereeieierieiinis et 1
AdJUSTMENT BOIt ... ettt e 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cocoeeeeeeeneenienienneenns 1/4-2053/4 ... 2
Support Bearing Shaft ..o e 1
SPACET ... e 2
L@ o o PSS S-15. e 4
Ball BEaring ......cccovevererieieeieeee e 6202 ... 5
5] T 1 TR 2
Qg1 o O 3/8-16X2 ..ccvveeieirenen. 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cceeeeeeereenenienneenns 5/16-18x1-1/4 .............. 4
LOCK WaASKHET ...t 516 . 6
Ball BEANNG ...ttt ettt 1
T = To (] PO 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cceceeeeeeieenienienneenns 5/16-18X3/4......cccvveene 2
PlaStiC WASKNET ...ttt et eeee e e s e e e e e s e e s st e e e e s e eaens 1
HANAWRNEEL. ... .ot eee e e e e e e e e e e e s st e e e e e e eaens 1
[ F= T 0 | LU 1
Guide Wheel ASSEMDIY ......ocoiiiiiiiiecieeie e et 1
Blade Support Shaft W/BEArNG.........c.ccoeiiririieies o 1
LOWET GUIAE BIaCKEL .....ceeeieiiieeieee et ettt e e e e e 1
HEX Cap SCIeW .......cvveerieiieiieeesees e 1/4-20X1 ..o 2
T = To (] PR 1
Flat Washer ... 516 . 5
Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cceceeeeeeeenienienneenns 1/4-20X112.......ccveuene. 4
Lower Blad@ GUAIT.........oeeiiiiiieeeiee ettt eeee e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e eaens 1
LOCKING NUL. ...t ettt bbb e 1

12



Index No.

Part No.

6295322 .
6295323 .
6295324 .

TS-081C022..............

6295325 .

TS-0560071 ..............
TS-069204 ................

6295327 .

TS-0270031..............
TS-081C032..............
TS-0270051...............
TS-0267041 ..............

2013-567

TS-0255021 ..............
TS-0570021...............

Description Size Qty
C-RING .ttt E-5s 1
AT INOZZIE .t eee —e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e s e eaaeees 1
HOSE ClaMP ...t ettt be bbb e 1
SOIBW ettt e et e e e e s eaeeae s #10-24X3/8.....veee.. 1
T = To () PO 1
HEX NUL ... #10-24 .. 1
Flat Washer ... H10 i 1
Support Bearing Shaft (R) ........cooeiiririiiiireieis et 1
SOCKEt SEE SCIEW....eeeieiieetieeee et 5/16-18x3/8.................. 3
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw.............cccc...... #10-24X1/2.....oovene. 1
SOCKEt SEE SCIEW....eeeieiieeetieeee et 5/16-18x1/2.................. 4
SOCKEt SEE SCIEW...ueeeieiieeeiieeee et 1/4-20X3/8 ......oeeveeenn. 4
ECCENIIIC SBE SCIBW.....eeeeeeiiiee ettt e et eeee e e e e r e e e s e e s s bee e e e e e eeaens 1
SPrNG PiN .o D5X10....oiiiiiieriien, 1
Socket Head BUtton SCrew ........ccccoeveeeeeveeeecveeennn. 5/16-18x1/2.................. 1
HEX NUL ...t e e 5/16-18...cccoveeeiiean. 1

13



Guide Bracket Assembly

37

45

19




ZHOS AOOY~C

JWBS-24 400/50/3
1791260T
moGL
colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons = ||
|
[
BK black schwarz noir o
~ P -
WH  white weil blanc P N = -
= - LT 1
BU  blue blau bleu L& L1 -
YE I Ib i - 2 2
yellow ge jaune - r =
m Q = -
RD red rot rouge a b
-
BN brown braun brun @ z[ N 0
. @ = 2
GY grey grau gris = 2;
GNYE green-yellow griin-gelb vert-jaune 'ls"’ I
I

meaning of symbol

Bedeutung der Zeichen

interprétation

S3
S2
S1

KM1
oL

BR
TR
LS

main motor
switch
off switch

start switch
contactor for main
motor

overload cut-off
motor break

transformer
limit switch

rectifier

Hauptmotor
Schalter
Aus-Schalter
Ein-Schalter

Hauptschitz
Uberlastschutzschalter

Motorbremse

Transformator
Positionsendschalter

Gleichrichter

moteur principal
interrupteur
bouton arrét
bouton marche

contacteur moteur
déclencheur surcharge
frein de moteur

transformateur
micro

rectifier

(vi)bd

=

AOEZ

(V1) €4 ¥l

L




